

# Medicare Processing Update

BlueCross BlueShield of Alabama



Effective January 1, 2021

## BCBS of Alabama Medicare Plans

Effective January 1, 2021, BlueCross BlueShield of Alabama (BCBSAL) will no longer require Pharmacies to submit Part B covered products to a separate BIN and PCN. All claims for Covered Persons of BCBSAL Medicare Plans should be submitting claims with the following information below:

Plan Sponsor	Plan Name	BIN	PCN
BCBSAL	Blue Advantage Complete (PPO) Blue Advantage Premier (PPO)	014897	MBG
BCBSAL	Blue Advantage Employer Group Plan (PPO)	014897	RPDG
BCBSAL & UTIC Insurance Company	BlueRx Enhanced Plus (PDP) BlueRx Essential (PDP)	014897	RPD
BCBSAL & UTIC Insurance Company	BlueRx Employer Group Plan 801 (PDP)	014897	RPDG

If a claim is submitted to the incorrect BIN/PCN, Prime will reject the claim with the following message:

→ NCPDP Reject Code 85: Claim Not Processed; Please use the BIN/PCN on the Member's Id card

Top impacts to this change are Part B covered drugs, diabetic test strips and flu vaccines.

Pharmacies will need to resubmit the claim to the appropriate BIN/PCN on the Covered Person's ID card and make the necessary updates to the Covered Person's information within their pharmacy software system.

**THE FOLLOWING PCN WILL NO LONGER BE ACTIVE** as of January 1, 2021, for BlueCross BlueShield of Alabama (BCBSAL) Medicare Plans Part B business. This is a result of BCBSAL moving to a one claim submission for Part D and Part B covered drugs.

Plan Name	BIN	PCN
BCBS of Alabama Part B	004915	<b>PARTB</b>

## For more information

- If you have questions regarding claims processing, please contact Prime's Contact Center at 877.878.8668
- For software setup information, please visit Prime's website at [Primetherapeutics.com](http://Primetherapeutics.com) > Resources > Pharmacy + provider > Pharmacy claims processing > Payer sheet > Medicare Part D D.0 Payer Sheet